零 件 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称:
规格描述:
ZNR5020磁胶电感规格书
日 期:
增益签核
2023/10/10

公差 Inductance Tolerance
K: ±10%,
M: ±20%, N: ±30%
包装 Packing
T 编带Tape & Reel
琢费钥沿鸭
Ink
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) 额定电流
Current (A)
饱和电流
Current (A) Typ. Max.
 0.22 0.009 0.011 6.00 12.00
 ZNR5020SR24NT 0.24 0.009 0.011 6.00 10.00
 ZNR5020SR47NT 0.47 0.013 0.017 5.00 6.70
 ZNR5020SR56NT 0.56 0.017 0.022 4.20 6.50
 ZNR5020SR68NT 0.68 0.017 0.022 4.40 6.00
 ZNR5020SR75NT 0.75 0.017 0.022 4.40 6.00
 ZNR5020S1R0MT 1.00 0.020 0.026 4.10 5.00
 ZNR5020S1R5MT 1.50 0.026 0.034 3.50 4.50
 ZNR5020S2R2MT 2.20 0.032 0.042 3.10 4.00
 ZNR5020S2R7NT 2.70 0.038 0.049 2.90 3.50
 ZNR5020S3R0NT 3.00 0.038 0.049 2.90 2.80
 ZNR5020S3R3MT 3.30 0.043 0.056 2.70 3.00
 ZNR5020S3R9NT 3.90 0.043 0.056 2.70 2.80
 ZNR5020S4R7MT 4.70 0.057 0.074 2.40 2.70
 ZNR5020S5R1MT 5.10 0.064 0.083 2.20 2.60
 ZNR5020S5R6MT 5.60 0.064 0.083 2.20 2.50
 ZNR5020S6R8MT 6.80 0.083 0.108 1.90 2.20
 ZNR5020S7R5MT 7.50 0.090 0.117 1.90 2.00
 ZNR5020S8R2MT 8.20 0.098 0.127 1.80 2.00
 ZNR5020S9R1MT 9.10 0.110 0.143 1.70 1.80
 ZNR5020S100MT 10.0 0.110 0.143 1.70 1.80
 ZNR5020S120MT 12.0 0.140 0.182 1.50 1.60
 ZNR5020S150MT 15.0 0.165 0.215 1.30 1.40
◆规格特性：                   Specifications：
●ZNR5020Series
ZNR5020SR22NT
南乔几经风，北海几吹夏
StrikeOut
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) 额定电流
Current (A)
饱和电流
Current (A) Typ. Max.
 ZNR5020S180MT 18.0 0.200 0.260 1.20 1.30
 ZNR5020S220MT 22.0 0.226 0.294 1.20 1.20
 ZNR5020S330MT 33.0 0.390 0.507 0.99 1.00
 ZNR5020S470MT 47.0 0.523 0.680 0.84 0.84
 ZNR5020S560MT 56.0 0.630 0.819 0.77 0.84
 ZNR5020S620MT 62.0 0.630 0.819 0.70 0.70
 ZNR5020S680MT 68.0 0.740 0.962 0.70 0.70
 ZNR5020S820MT 82.0 0.965 1.158 0.60 0.75
 ZNR5020S101MT 100 1.100 1.430 0.58 0.58
 ZNR5020S121MT 120 1.350 1.755 0.50 0.53
 ZNR5020S151MT 150 2.150 2.795 0.45 0.50
 ZNR5020S201MT 200 2.000 2.600 0.45 0.33
 ZNR5020S221MT 220 2.380 3.094 0.30 0.30
 ZNR5020S561MT 560 6.970 9.061 0.20 0.24
※ The saturation current value is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.(at 20℃)
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at
20℃)
※ The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and